
College of Business
Name Email Address Office Location Phone Program VP/AVP/Dean/Executive Director
Dr.  Richard Banham rbanham@tnstate.edu AWC 407 615-963-7163 Accounting (A-H) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Lewis Laska llaska@tnstate.edu AWC K419 615-963-7116 Accounting (I-L) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Mr. Timothy Creel timothy.creel@att.net AWC K448 615-963-7165 Accounting (M-P) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr.Stephen Shanklin sshankli@tnstate.edu AWC K449 615-963-7213 Accounting (Q-Z) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr.Eva Jermakowicz ejermakowicz@tnstate.edu AWC K422 615-963-7052 Accounting (Transfer Students) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Anis Mnif amnif@tnstate.edu AWC J402 615-963-7295 Business Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Mr. Trena Barksdale tbarksdale@tnstate.edu AWC Suite H - RM 408 615-963-7138 Business (All Majors) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Ms. Ashley Lawal alawal@tnstate.edu Holland Hall -RM 103 615-963-5145 Business (Academic Unit Advisor) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Ms. Issac Addae iaddae@tnstate.edu AWC-K403 615-963-7154 Business Administration (A-Z), GB, (L-S) MGMT Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. McArthur David Baker dbaker16@tnstate.edu AWC J405 615-963-7143 Business Administration (A-Z) HSMG Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Chunxing Fan cfan@tnstate.edu AWC K445 615-963-7393 Business Administration (A-K) SCM-UG Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Phyllis Flott pflott@tnstate.edu AWC K428 615-963-7135 Business Administration (A-H) MGMT Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Carrie Hurst churst@tnstate.edu AWC K444 615-963-7341 Business Administration (A-K) HR Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Joel Jolayemi jjolayemi@tnstate.edu AWC K446 615-963-7134 Business Administration (L-Z) SCM-UG Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Kenneth Kungu kkungu@tnstate.edu AWC K429 615-963-7379 Business Administration (L-Z) HR Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Perry Lewis plewis7@tnstate.edu AWC K440 615-963-7125 Business Administration (T-Z)) MGMT Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Xiaoming Li xli1@tnstate.edu K441 615-963-7073 Business Administration (A-Z); SCM-GR Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Vaidas Lukosius vlukosius@tnstate.edu K401 615-963-7128 Business Administration (F-P) MKTG Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Festus Olorunniwo folorunniwo@tnstate.edu K432 615-963-7346 Business Administration (Transfer Students, Overrides) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Sharon Thach sthach@tnstate.edu K428 615-963-7133 Business Administration (A-E) MKTG Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Ramaprasad Unni runni@tnstate.edu K439 615-9637343 Business Administration (Q-Z) MKTG Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Mr. Aurore Kamssu akamssu@tnstate.edu K411 615-963-7205 Business Information Systems (A-E) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson 
Dr. Gerald Marquis gmarquis@tnstate.edu K409 615-963.7076 Business Information Systems (F-J) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Santosh Venkatraman svenkatraman@tnstate.edu K410 615-963-7315 Business Information Systems (K-O) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Retta Guy rguy@tnstate.edu K408 615-963-7176 Business Information Systems (P-S) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Jeffrey Siekpe jsiekpe@tnstate.edu K412 615-963-7132 Business Information Systems (Transfer Students) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. David King dking4@tnstate.edu K404 615-963-7169 Business Information Systems (T-Z) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Ms. Angela Denmark adenmark@tnstate.edu K412 615-963-7088 Business Unit Academic Advisor - Students Enrolled in 1000-2000 Courses Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Ms. Dharmendra Dhakal ddhakal@tnstate.edu AWC - K418 615-963-7345 Economics & Finance (A-D) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. William Perry wperry@tnstate.edu AWC - K416 615-963-7131 Economics & Finance (E-H) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Archintya Ray aray4@tnstate.edu AWC - J401 615-963-7347 Economics & Finance (I-L) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Abu Wahid awahid@tnstate.edu AWC - I405 615-963-7149 Economics & Finance (M-O) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Soumendra Ghosh sghosh@tnstate.edu AWC - K417 615-963-7172 Economics & Finance (P-S) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Soumendra Ghosh sghosh@tnstate.edu AWC - K417 615-963-7172 Economics & Finance (Transfer Students) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Nelson Modeste nmodeste@tnstate.edu AWC - H413 615-963-7387 Economics & Finance (T-V) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Chun-Da Chen cchen2@tnstate.edu AWC - K452 615-963-7384 Economics & Finance (W-Z) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson
Dr. Melvin Johnson mnj@tnstate.edu AWC - J404 615-963-7218 Economics & Finance (?) Dr. Millicent Lownes-Jackson


